

## EXHIBIT C

## **CHANGE ORDER**

184861



PROJECT NAME				Change Order No.		
2012 LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS – PHASE I PROJECT:						
NE 97 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Green Street Local Improvement District, Phase II						
CONTRACTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	Bob Boren	Job No. Cont		tract No. 002862		
	Kodiak Pacific Construction Co. PO Box 886					
		O. G. Marines 1101		Bid No. 114576		
	Tualatin, Oregon 97062					

THIS CONTRACT IS HEREBY MODIFIED AS FOLLOWS:

(DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF WORK OR ITEMS COVERED BY THIS ORDER)

CONTINUED ON BACK

NE 97th Avenue Green Street Local Improvement District, Phase II

- 1. Street Light System Revisions:
  - a. Construct larger street lighting system per the Revised Construction Plan Sheet No. IL-02, dated 12/11/12.
  - b. Remove Bid Item No. 58, Pole Foundations
  - c. Remove Bid Item No. 59, Lighting Poles, Fixed Base
  - d. Remove Bid Item No. 60, Luminaires, Lamps, and Ballasts
  - e. Remove Bid Item No. 61, Switching, Conduit and Wiring

SPECIFICATIONS AND PROVISIONS - THE WORK TO BE DONE UNDER THIS ORDER IS TO BE PERFORMED, MEASURED, AND PAID FOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS FOR THE ABOVE CONTRACT EXCEPT AS MODIFIED AS FOLLOWS -CONTINUED ON BACK

No additional measurement will be made on Nos. 4012A, 4012B, 4012C and 4012D.

Payment on Nos. 4012A, 4012B, 4012C and 4012D will be made on a lump sum basis and includes all mobilization, labor, equipment, and materials necessary to complete the work as specified.

No modification will be made to Special Provision 00180.50, Contract Time to Complete Work.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. QNTY	TOTAL COST
4013 A	Add: Larger Street Lighting System	LS	\$ 75,488.00	1.0	\$ 75,488.00
4013 B	Add: Upgrade Power Feed Vault to Vault No. 3030 LA	LS	\$ 775.00	1.0	\$ 775.00
4013 C	Add: Relocate Pole Base	LS	\$ 458.00	1.0	\$ 458.00
4013 D	Add: Illumination Wire, Pole and Conduit Upgrades to Current Standards	LS	\$ 1,143.00	1.0	\$ 1,143.00
4013 E	Reduce Bid Item No. 58, Pole Foundations	LS	\$ 13,850.00	-1.0	(\$ 13,850.00)
4013 F	Reduce Bid Item No. 59, Lighting Poles, Fixed Base	LS	\$ 15,500.00	-1.0	(\$15,500.00)
4013 G	Reduce Bid Item No. 60, Luminaires, Lamps, and Ballasts	LS	\$ 2,725.00	-1.0	(\$ 2,725.00)
4013 H	Reduce Bid Item No. 61, Switching, Conduit and Wiring	LS	\$ 8,500.00	-1.0	(\$ 8,500.00)



## **CHANGE ORDER**

Current Contract Amount					599,763	.08
Total cost of this Change Order Increase				\$	37,289	.00
Revised Contract Amount				\$	63 <i>7,052</i>	.08
Total effect on contract time resulting from this Change Order   None   Increase					calendar	days
Consent of Surety is required Yes						No
<b>Contractor</b> , if "Yes" is checked above has Consent of Surety been obtained? ☐ Yes						No
This change effects the expiration or extent of insurance						No
Contractor, if "Yes" is checked above will policies be extended?						No
<u> </u>						
This Change Order is subject to and incorporates the provisions of Section 196.10B of the Standard Specifications. By signing, dating and returning the original of this form to the Owner, Contractor agrees that the information presented herein is		OVED BY CONTR	RACT MANAGER		DAT	
complete, accurate, and resolves all issues of contract time and compensation associated with the work identified herein.		OVED BY DIVISIO			DAT	E
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE DATE	APPRO	OVED BY CITY E	NGINEER		DAT	E